

Media Advisory Clayton Scrivner, Communications Manager <u>clayton.scrivner@parkcity.org</u> (801) 597-8108 September 23, 2021

Community Invited to Celebrate Spiro Mine Tunnel Restoration

Project protects crucial water supply while honoring mining history

Park City, Utah – The City, in partnership with Park City Museum's Friends of Ski Mountain Mining History, invites the community to celebrate both the restoration of the historic Spiro Mine Tunnel and construction of a plaza that honors Park City's colorful mining history. The ribbon cutting event will recognize the completion of a substantial infrastructure project that protects a vital source of Park City's municipal water supply by replacing compromised pipes, installing improved control structures, and stabilizing 400 feet of the tunnel's walls, which had deteriorated over the last century.

Remarks by elected officials and community members will be followed by site tours, appetizers, and beverages.

WHAT: Spiro Mine Tunnel Restoration Ribbon Cutting

WHO: Mayor Andy Beerman, the Park City Council, and the Park City Museum's Friends of Ski Mountain Mining History

WHEN: Tuesday, October 5 | 5:00-6:00 p.m.

WHERE: Spiro Tunnel Opening at the Silver Star Plaza (Silver Star Drive)

Closed-toe shoes required to tour the tunnel. Masks are strongly encouraged. Parking is limited – please consider walking, biking, or taking transit.

###

About Park City Municipal Corporation

Park City Municipal Corporation is the government seat for Park City, Utah. A former silver mining town, Park City is now home to two world-class ski resorts and was the mountain host for the 2002 Salt Lake City Olympic Winter Games. The town of 8,000 also hosts many special events, including the Sundance Film Festival and the Kimball Arts Festival. For more information, please visit parkcity.org.